## **Statement of Compliance**

owner of the Indra Smart LUX™ charger for their records.



## The Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021

This certificate details compliance of the Indra Smart LUX™ Charger with the Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021 when installed according to the Installation Guide (October 2022).

The Smart LUX™ 23 with version 10.1.0 or greater firmware complies with the full scope of the Electric Vehicle (Smart Charge Points) Regulations 2021 when used with the Indra App connected to Indraverse™ to manage the charger. This certificate should be completed and signed by the seller. The certificate should be presented to the

| Seller name  |  |
|--|--|
| Seller address   |  |
| The seller declares under sole responsibility that the relevant charge point,  |  |
| Charge point   | Make: Indra Model: Smart LUX™ 23   |
| Charger's firmware version at point of sale  | To be completed by installer (must be 10.1.0 or greater. Firmware updates will be provided for at least the warranty period) |
| Details of Demand Side<br>Response (DSR) agreement   | None present at point of sale  |
| Manufacturer name  | Indra Renewable Technologies Ltd.  |
| Manufacturer address   | Sentinel House, Sparrowhawk Close, Enigma Business Park, Malvern,<br>Worcestershire, WR14 1GL Reg no: 08740976               |
| Date of sale   |  |
| complies with the device-level requirements set out under the Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Point) Regulations 2021, as detailed in the technical file (available on request). |  |
| Seller signature Authorised to sign on behalf of seller  |  |
| Seller name  |  |
| Date   |  |
| Signed on behalf of Indra  | John Fox   |

**Note:** Full details of compliance and product support (including security and reporting of security concerns) can be obtained from Indra support at support@indra.co.uk (Tel: +44 (0)1684 770631)